NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 13, 2022:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5016 – A Resolution Establishing the Rate of Levy of 2022 Real Property Taxes for the City of Fairbanks, Alaska. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 5017 – A Resolution Amending the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services by Adjusting Garbage Collection Rates. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6205 – An Ordinance Repealing and Reenacting Chapter 70, Article X, Right-of-Way Permitting System and Revising and Renumbering Sections 70-321 and 70-322 Regulating Snow Removal and Planting in Certain Public Places. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6206 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Section 22-15(d) Absentee Voting by Personal Representative and Amending Other Sections of Chapter 22 Elections to Authorize Youth Election Workers in City Elections, to Clarify the Definition of Election Official, and to Standardize Election Terminology. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of June 27, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6207 – An Ordinance Amending the 2022 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6208 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Section 74-36, Economic Development Property Tax Exemption or Deferral, and Adding FGC Section 74-37, Tax Incentive for Housing. Introduced by Council Member Therrien.

Ordinance No. 6209 – An Ordinance to Apply to the State of Alaska to Designate the City of Fairbanks as a Military Facility Zone. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Member Therrien.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of July 25, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6210, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending FGC Sec. 74-117(b) to Change the City's Room Rental Tax Allocation, Amending FGC Sec. 74-118(a) to Change the Rate of Tax, and to Distribute Additional Funds for Golden Heart Plaza. Introduced by Council Members Clark and Gibson.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.